
Each spring, the Department of Research and Evaluation (DRE) 

coordinates with the campuses of Austin Independent School District 

(AISD) to administer the Parent Survey. The 2016–2017 survey asked 

parents to rate their level of agreement with statements about the 

following topics: quality of parents’ interactions with school staff, 

adequacy of information provided to parents, adequacy of opportunities 

provided to students, school climate, community support and 

engagement, and district decision making. 

The survey was available to parents in paper form and electronically. 

Online versions of the survey were available in English, Spanish, and 

Vietnamese. In addition to those languages, paper versions of the survey 
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 Parents’ Interactions With School Staff 

 Elementary Middle High  

 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2017 2017 2017 

The principal...          

treats me with courtesy and respect. 98% 97% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 98% 96% 

welcomes my involvement in my childɅs 
education. 

96% 97% 94% 96% 94% 95% 97% 97% 96% 

The assistant principal...          

treats me with courtesy and respect. 98% 97% 97% 97% 95% 95% 97% 97% 95% 

welcomes my involvement in my childɅs 
education. 

97% 98% 94% 98% 93% 95% 97% 97% 94% 

The teachers...          

treat me with courtesy and respect. 98% 99% 97% 98% 96% 96% 98% 97% 96% 

welcome my involvement in my childɅs 
education. 

98% 99% 95% 97% 93% 95% 98% 97% 95% 

The counselors...          

treat me with courtesy and respect. 98% 98% 96% 98% 95% 95% 98% 97% 93% 

welcome my involvement in my childɅs 
education. 

97% 98% 95% 97% 93% 95% 98% 97% 93% 

The oʛce staϜ...          

treats me with courtesy and respect. 96% 96% 95% 95% 93% 94% 96% 96% 94% 

Table 4.  

Parents continued to report feeling positively about their interactions with school staϜ. 

Information and Opportunities Provided by the School 

 Elementary Middle High  

 2015 2016 2017 2015 2016 2017 2015 2016 2017 

My childɅs school provides ...          

adequate information about academic programs 
and services (e.g., special education, gifted and 
talented, bilingual education, career and 
technical education). 

93% 94% 92% 89% 91% 89% 86% 88% 87% 

adequate information about future career 
opportunities for my child. 

90% 90% 88% 81% 85% 84% 83% 86% 81% 

adequate opportunities for my child to study the 
arts / experience creative learning. 

95% 95% 95% 95% 96% 96% 93% 94% 94% 

adequate opportunities for my child to learn 
about how to make healthy lifestyle choices. 

96% 97% 97% 92% 96% 95% 90% 92% 88% 

adequate opportunities for my child to learn 
about other languages and cultures. 

92% 93% 92% 
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